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POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)

APEX2100 NJR
WOMEN'S GIANT SLALOM

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE SAMPIERI Gianluca (ITA)
CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE FOGELIS Daniels (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -1.0 °C

FINISH : -1.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

KERWIN Dave (USA)
- A - ZELCA Elza (LAT)
- B - BUEHLER Christina (LIE)
- C - CASON Mattia (ITA)

GEDRA Zaks (LAT)
- A - ZELCA Elza (LAT)
- B - BUEHLER Christina (LIE)
- C - CASON Mattia (ITA)

COURSE Aloch Muro Aloch Muro
START 1640 m 1640 m
FINISH 1355 m 1355 m
DROP 285 m 285 m
HOMOLOGATION 15202/12/23 15202/12/23
GATES 35 35
DIRECTIONS 34 33
STARTING TIME 09:00 11:45

LIST n°1725     APPLIED PENALTY: 32.42               CALCULATED PENALTY: 32.42 F = 1010
Number of competitors: 44, Number of NSA: 12

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

05.03.2025  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 6271  /  05.03.2025 at 13:12  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap Points

  Women  

1 1 6537461 DEHART Paige USA 2005 U21 51.61 (1) 52.91 (1) 1:44.52 32.42

2 8 6297144 AMPLATZ India ITA 2007 U18 52.38 (2) 53.13 (2) 1:45.51 0.99 41.99

3 5 198536 BLANC Lola FRA 2006 U21 52.64 (4) 53.83 (6) 1:46.47 1.95 51.26

4 12 6296535 PERERA Caterina ITA 2005 U21 53.33 (7) 53.76 (5) 1:47.09 2.57 57.25

5 18 6296537 DE GASPERIN Jessica ITA 2005 U21 53.16 (5) 54.34 (10) 1:47.50 2.98 61.22

6 11 198539 QUEZEL AMBRUNAZ Lea FRA 2006 U21 54.08 (12) 53.49 (3) 1:47.57 3.05 61.89

7 13 6297096 DAUTI Semire ITA 2007 U18 53.94 (8) 53.71 (4) 1:47.65 3.13 62.67

8 4 198614 GUILLAUME Lily Marie FRA 2007 U18 53.27 (6) 54.44 (11) 1:47.71 3.19 63.25

9 22 496669 TERREN PASCUAL Martina ESP 2006 U21 54.06 (10) 54.25 (9) 1:48.31 3.79 69.04

10 16 198545 DAME MARTEL Enora FRA 2006 U21 54.72 (15) 53.96 (7) 1:48.68 4.16 72.62

11 25 56832 BARTELS Xante AUT 2008 U18 54.76 (16) 54.21 (8) 1:48.97 4.45 75.42

12 17 6537260 CLANCY Victoria USA 2004 U21 54.11 (13) 55.13 (13) 1:49.24 4.72 78.03

13 19 6297138 MAHLKNECHT Lisa ITA 2007 U18 53.97 (9) 55.45 (14) 1:49.42 4.90 79.77

14 7 6296808 WEISS Lucrezia ITA 2006 U21 54.07 (11) 55.93 (21) 1:50.00 5.48 85.37

15 23 496712 ALVAREZ LOSADA Valeria ESP 2007 U18 54.85 (17) 55.56 (17) 1:50.41 5.89 89.34

16 27 207124 WINTERHOLLER Leni GER 2008 U18 55.16 (20) 55.48 (15) 1:50.64 6.12 91.56

17 29 225886 MILKINS Tabitha GBR 2007 U18 55.95 (26) 54.78 (12) 1:50.73 6.21 92.43

18 6 6296843 FRANZONI Julia ITA 2006 U21 55.15 (19) 55.60 (19) 1:50.75 6.23 92.62

19 21 198538 MINGUET Lou FRA 2006 U21 55.35 (22) 55.59 (18) 1:50.94 6.42 94.46

20 41 516970 MUELLER Chiara Valentina SUI 2008 U18 55.03 (18) 56.00 (24) 1:51.03 6.51 95.33

21 10 156250 NOVAKOVSKA Adela CZE 2008 U18 55.34 (21) 55.97 (22) 1:51.31 6.79 98.03

22 24 415265 FULLERTON Ruby NZL 2006 U21 55.86 (24) 55.97 (22) 1:51.83 7.31 103.06

23 26 198617 AVENEL Marylou FRA 2007 U18 55.35 (22) 56.50 (25) 1:51.85 7.33 103.25

24 20 6296858 FOSCO Swami ITA 2006 U21 56.08 (27) 55.79 (20) 1:51.87 7.35 103.44

25 32 198621 ANCENAY Lilou FRA 2007 U18 56.38 (28) 55.51 (16) 1:51.89 7.37 103.64

26 38 6297424 AMPLATZ Athena ITA 2008 U18 57.51 (30) 56.96 (26) 1:54.47 9.95 128.57

27 31 6297361 RIZ Ingrid ITA 2008 U18 57.51 (30) 57.29 (27) 1:54.80 10.28 131.76
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE SAMPIERI Gianluca (ITA)
CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE FOGELIS Daniels (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -1.0 °C

FINISH : -1.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

KERWIN Dave (USA)
- A - ZELCA Elza (LAT)
- B - BUEHLER Christina (LIE)
- C - CASON Mattia (ITA)

GEDRA Zaks (LAT)
- A - ZELCA Elza (LAT)
- B - BUEHLER Christina (LIE)
- C - CASON Mattia (ITA)

COURSE Aloch Muro Aloch Muro
START 1640 m 1640 m
FINISH 1355 m 1355 m
DROP 285 m 285 m
HOMOLOGATION 15202/12/23 15202/12/23
GATES 35 35
DIRECTIONS 34 33
STARTING TIME 09:00 11:45

LIST n°1725     APPLIED PENALTY: 32.42               CALCULATED PENALTY: 32.42 F = 1010
Number of competitors: 44, Number of NSA: 12
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POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)

APEX2100 NJR

WOMEN'S GIANT SLALOM

OFFICIAL RESULTS

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

05.03.2025  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 6271  /  05.03.2025 at 13:12  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap Points

28 35 198714 RENAUX Emma FRA 2008 U18 57.45 (29) 57.47 (28) 1:54.92 10.40 132.92

29 40 198723 VIONNET Clara FRA 2008 U18 57.97 (33) 58.88 (29) 1:56.85 12.33 151.57

30 43 207113 KRACKE Alea GER 2008 U18 1:01.58 (36) 1:01.89 (30) 2:03.47 18.95 215.54

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

39 496763 GERTNER MARTINEZ Anika ESP 2008 U18

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (4)

28 198625 DELETTRE Flore FRA 2007 U18

37 225920 FRESHWATER Tia GBR 2008 U18

42 555100 JANSONE Estere LAT 2008 U18

44 65164 BAUWENS Axelle BEL 2007 U18

Disqualified - Run 1 (3)

2 198722 ARNAUD MELINA FRA 2008 U18 Reason: False start

3 6537230 BRUCE Tianna USA 2004 U21 Gate 35

30 415272 WIGGINS Charlotte NZL 2007 U18 Gate 33

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

15 6296782 BALADA Emma ITA 2006 U21 58.60

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (5)

9 6297176 DABERTO Wendy ITA 2007 U18 54.57

14 6297354 PUTZER Arianna ITA 2008 U18 52.39

33 6297126 VASCELLARI Maddalena ITA 2007 U18 55.87

34 198709 CHARVET-QUEMIN Lou FRA 2008 U18 58.28

36 56724 HOFHERR Eva AUT 2005 U21 57.81
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POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)

APEX2100 NJR
WOMEN'S GIANT SLALOM

PENALTY CALCULATION

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

05.03.2025  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 6271  /  05.03.2025 at 13:06  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year List points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 1 6537461 DEHART Paige USA 2005 32.59 32.59 0.00

2 8 6297144 AMPLATZ India ITA 2007 59.53 - -

3 5 198536 BLANC Lola FRA 2006 45.16 45.16 18.84

4 12 6296535 PERERA Caterina ITA 2005 58.57 - -

5 18 6296537 DE GASPERIN Jessica ITA 2005 62.50 - -

6 11 198539 QUEZEL AMBRUNAZ Lea FRA 2006 45.58 45.58 29.47

7 13 6297096 DAUTI Semire ITA 2007 49.27 49.27 30.25

8 4 198614 GUILLAUME Lily Marie FRA 2007 52.49 52.49 30.83

9 22 496669 TERREN PASCUAL Martina ESP 2006 68.94 - -

10 16 198545 DAME MARTEL Enora FRA 2006 59.58 - -

  

Best 5 at start

1 1 6537461 DEHART Paige USA 2005 32.59

DNF 14 6297354 PUTZER Arianna ITA 2008 41.59

18 6 6296843 FRANZONI Julia ITA 2006 43.61

3 5 198536 BLANC Lola FRA 2006 45.16

6 11 198539 QUEZEL AMBRUNAZ Lea FRA 2006 45.58

 (DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified)

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 208.53

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 225.09

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 109.39

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 324.23 / 10 32.42

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 0.00

Applied penalty 32.42

  

Timing
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POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)

APEX2100 NJR
WOMEN'S GIANT SLALOM

RESULTS RUN 1

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

05.03.2025  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 6271  /  05.03.2025 at 11:05  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  

1 1 6537461 DEHART Paige USA 2005 27.28 (1) 14.45 (3) 41.73 (1) 9.88 (2) 51.61

2 8 6297144 AMPLATZ India ITA 2007 28.16 (2) 14.03 (1) 42.19 (2) 10.19 (12) 52.38 0.77

3 14 6297354 PUTZER Arianna ITA 2008 28.16 (2) 14.48 (4) 42.64 (3) 9.75 (1) 52.39 0.78

4 5 198536 BLANC Lola FRA 2006 28.25 (4) 14.40 (2) 42.65 (4) 9.99 (4) 52.64 1.03

5 18 6296537 DE GASPERIN Jessica ITA 2005 28.35 (5) 14.62 (6) 42.97 (5) 10.19 (12) 53.16 1.55

6 4 198614 GUILLAUME Lily Marie FRA 2007 28.68 (8) 14.59 (5) 43.27 (6) 10.00 (5) 53.27 1.66

7 12 6296535 PERERA Caterina ITA 2005 28.75 (9) 14.68 (7) 43.43 (7) 9.90 (3) 53.33 1.72

8 13 6297096 DAUTI Semire ITA 2007 28.78 (10) 15.07 (13) 43.85 (12) 10.09 (8) 53.94 2.33

9 19 6297138 MAHLKNECHT Lisa ITA 2007 28.87 (13) 15.02 (12) 43.89 (13) 10.08 (7) 53.97 2.36

10 22 496669 TERREN PASCUAL Martina ESP 2006 28.92 (15) 14.79 (9) 43.71 (10) 10.35 (18) 54.06 2.45

11 7 6296808 WEISS Lucrezia ITA 2006 28.45 (6) 15.62 (24) 44.07 (14) 10.00 (5) 54.07 2.46

12 11 198539 QUEZEL AMBRUNAZ Lea FRA 2006 28.60 (7) 15.01 (11) 43.61 (9) 10.47 (23) 54.08 2.47

13 17 6537260 CLANCY Victoria USA 2004 28.91 (14) 14.92 (10) 43.83 (11) 10.28 (15) 54.11 2.50

14 9 6297176 DABERTO Wendy ITA 2007 29.16 (17) 15.26 (15) 44.42 (17) 10.15 (10) 54.57 2.96

15 16 198545 DAME MARTEL Enora FRA 2006 29.26 (18) 15.12 (14) 44.38 (16) 10.34 (17) 54.72 3.11

16 25 56832 BARTELS Xante AUT 2008 28.80 (11) 15.34 (17) 44.14 (15) 10.62 (25) 54.76 3.15

17 23 496712 ALVAREZ LOSADA Valeria ESP 2007 29.44 (22) 15.26 (15) 44.70 (19) 10.15 (10) 54.85 3.24

18 41 516970 MUELLER Chiara Valentina SUI 2008 29.39 (21) 55.03 3.42

19 6 6296843 FRANZONI Julia ITA 2006 29.38 (19) 15.36 (18) 44.74 (20) 10.41 (22) 55.15 3.54

20 27 207124 WINTERHOLLER Leni GER 2008 29.38 (19) 15.47 (22) 44.85 (21) 10.31 (16) 55.16 3.55

21 10 156250 NOVAKOVSKA Adela CZE 2008 28.80 (11) 14.72 (8) 43.52 (8) 11.82 (35) 55.34 3.73

22 26 198617 AVENEL Marylou FRA 2007 29.06 (16) 15.42 (20) 44.48 (18) 10.87 (28) 55.35 3.74

22 21 198538 MINGUET Lou FRA 2006 29.59 (23) 15.36 (18) 44.95 (22) 10.40 (20) 55.35 3.74

24 24 415265 FULLERTON Ruby NZL 2006 30.05 (27) 15.43 (21) 45.48 (24) 10.38 (19) 55.86 4.25

25 33 6297126 VASCELLARI Maddalena ITA 2007 29.65 (24) 15.67 (25) 45.32 (23) 10.55 (24) 55.87 4.26

26 29 225886 MILKINS Tabitha GBR 2007 29.85 (26) 15.70 (26) 45.55 (25) 10.40 (20) 55.95 4.34

27 20 6296858 FOSCO Swami ITA 2006 30.27 (29) 15.71 (27) 45.98 (26) 10.10 (9) 56.08 4.47

28 32 198621 ANCENAY Lilou FRA 2007 30.54 (31) 15.60 (23) 46.14 (27) 10.24 (14) 56.38 4.77

29 35 198714 RENAUX Emma FRA 2008 29.75 (25) 16.69 (32) 46.44 (28) 11.01 (30) 57.45 5.84

30 38 6297424 AMPLATZ Athena ITA 2008 30.54 (31) 16.16 (29) 46.70 (30) 10.81 (26) 57.51 5.90

30 31 6297361 RIZ Ingrid ITA 2008 30.37 (30) 16.30 (30) 46.67 (29) 10.84 (27) 57.51 5.90

32 36 56724 HOFHERR Eva AUT 2005 30.83 (35) 16.01 (28) 46.84 (31) 10.97 (29) 57.81 6.20

33 40 198723 VIONNET Clara FRA 2008 30.17 (28) 16.69 (32) 46.86 (32) 11.11 (32) 57.97 6.36

34 34 198709 CHARVET-QUEMIN Lou FRA 2008 30.73 (34) 16.51 (31) 47.24 (33) 11.04 (31) 58.28 6.67

35 15 6296782 BALADA Emma ITA 2006 30.60 (33) 16.70 (34) 47.30 (34) 11.30 (34) 58.60 6.99

36 43 207113 KRACKE Alea GER 2008 32.85 (36) 17.44 (35) 50.29 (35) 11.29 (33) 1:01.58 9.97
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POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)

APEX2100 NJR
WOMEN'S GIANT SLALOM

RESULTS RUN 2

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

05.03.2025  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 6271  /  05.03.2025 at 13:31  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

1 1 6537461 DEHART Paige USA 2005 28.47 (2) 14.63 (7) 43.10 (1) 9.81 (2) 52.91

2 8 6297144 AMPLATZ India ITA 2007 28.93 (4) 14.32 (1) 43.25 (4) 9.88 (3) 53.13 0.22

3 11 198539 QUEZEL AMBRUNAZ Lea FRA 2006 28.86 (3) 14.36 (2) 43.22 (3) 10.27 (13) 53.49 0.58

4 13 6297096 DAUTI Semire ITA 2007 29.33 (9) 14.59 (6) 43.92 (9) 9.79 (1) 53.71 0.80

5 12 6296535 PERERA Caterina ITA 2005 29.11 (7) 14.45 (3) 43.56 (6) 10.20 (10) 53.76 0.85

6 5 198536 BLANC Lola FRA 2006 28.38 (1) 14.82 (11) 43.20 (2) 10.63 (25) 53.83 0.92

7 16 198545 DAME MARTEL Enora FRA 2006 29.06 (6) 14.67 (8) 43.73 (7) 10.23 (11) 53.96 1.05

8 25 56832 BARTELS Xante AUT 2008 29.34 (10) 14.50 (4) 43.84 (8) 10.37 (17) 54.21 1.30

9 22 496669 TERREN PASCUAL Martina ESP 2006 29.11 (7) 14.89 (12) 44.00 (10) 10.25 (12) 54.25 1.34

10 18 6296537 DE GASPERIN Jessica ITA 2005 28.97 (5) 14.56 (5) 43.53 (5) 10.81 (26) 54.34 1.43

11 4 198614 GUILLAUME Lily Marie FRA 2007 29.55 (12) 14.74 (10) 44.29 (11) 10.15 (9) 54.44 1.53

12 29 225886 MILKINS Tabitha GBR 2007 29.82 (14) 14.69 (9) 44.51 (12) 10.27 (13) 54.78 1.87

13 17 6537260 CLANCY Victoria USA 2004 29.46 (11) 15.55 (21) 45.01 (14) 10.12 (5) 55.13 2.22

14 19 6297138 MAHLKNECHT Lisa ITA 2007 30.34 (25) 14.99 (13) 45.33 (17) 10.12 (5) 55.45 2.54

15 27 207124 WINTERHOLLER Leni GER 2008 30.17 (22) 15.22 (18) 45.39 (19) 10.09 (4) 55.48 2.57

16 32 198621 ANCENAY Lilou FRA 2007 30.33 (24) 15.05 (14) 45.38 (18) 10.13 (7) 55.51 2.60

17 23 496712 ALVAREZ LOSADA Valeria ESP 2007 30.14 (21) 15.08 (16) 45.22 (16) 10.34 (16) 55.56 2.65

18 21 198538 MINGUET Lou FRA 2006 29.95 (19) 15.23 (19) 45.18 (15) 10.41 (18) 55.59 2.68

19 6 6296843 FRANZONI Julia ITA 2006 29.90 (17) 15.10 (17) 45.00 (13) 10.60 (24) 55.60 2.69

20 20 6296858 FOSCO Swami ITA 2006 30.17 (22) 15.48 (20) 45.65 (23) 10.14 (8) 55.79 2.88

21 7 6296808 WEISS Lucrezia ITA 2006 29.86 (15) 15.80 (24) 45.66 (24) 10.27 (13) 55.93 3.02

22 24 415265 FULLERTON Ruby NZL 2006 30.41 (26) 15.07 (15) 45.48 (20) 10.49 (22) 55.97 3.06

22 10 156250 NOVAKOVSKA Adela CZE 2008 29.64 (13) 15.86 (25) 45.50 (21) 10.47 (21) 55.97 3.06

24 41 516970 MUELLER Chiara Valentina SUI 2008 29.88 (16) 15.71 (22) 45.59 (22) 10.41 (18) 56.00 3.09

25 26 198617 AVENEL Marylou FRA 2007 29.92 (18) 16.16 (27) 46.08 (25) 10.42 (20) 56.50 3.59

26 38 6297424 AMPLATZ Athena ITA 2008 30.47 (27) 15.97 (26) 46.44 (27) 10.52 (23) 56.96 4.05

27 31 6297361 RIZ Ingrid ITA 2008 30.66 (28) 15.76 (23) 46.42 (26) 10.87 (28) 57.29 4.38

28 35 198714 RENAUX Emma FRA 2008 29.98 (20) 16.50 (28) 46.48 (28) 10.99 (29) 57.47 4.56

29 40 198723 VIONNET Clara FRA 2008 31.40 (29) 16.62 (29) 48.02 (29) 10.86 (27) 58.88 5.97

30 43 207113 KRACKE Alea GER 2008 33.08 (30) 17.37 (30) 50.45 (30) 11.44 (30) 1:01.89 8.98


